503114497 12/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3161105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE ANTIOCH COMPANY, LLC AND ITS AFFILIATED DEBTORS LIQUIDATING TRUST	10/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARAMAKI HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	43 GAGE STREET	
Internal Address:	3G NEW CENTRAL MANSION	
City:	CENTRAL	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6675689
Patent Number:	7137206
Patent Number:	7469930
Patent Number:	D464244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@fredlaw.com, rgin@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JESSICA D.H. ALLEN

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71838.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA D.H. ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica D.H. Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=The Antioch Co LLC & Debtors (Assign) to Harakami 71838.1 US patents#page1.tif source=The Antioch Co LLC & Debtors (Assign) to Harakami 71838.1 US patents#page2.tif

PATENT 503114497 REEL: 034579 FRAME: 0430

source=The Antioch Co LLC & Debtors (Assign) to Harakami 71838.1 US patents#page3.tif source=The Antioch Co LLC & Debtors (Assign) to Harakami 71838.1 US patents#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034579 FRAME: 0431

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Agreement"), dated this 30th day of October, 2014, is made by The Antioch Company, LLC, and its Affiliated Debtors Liquidating Trust ("Assignor") in favor of Haramaki Holdings Limited ("Assignee"),

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a Purchase Agreement dated July 2, 2014 ("PA") under which Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred certain patents and patent applications to Assignee and have agreed to executed and deliver this Agreement for recording with governmental authorities, including the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration for the execution of the PA, the payment of the consideration stipulated in the PA and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignors now acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (1) The patents or applications identified on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Patents" or "Applications").
- (2) Any United States or foreign patents which may issue with respect to the Patents or Applications;
- (3) Any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the said invention and Patents or Applications; and
- (4) The right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.
- (5) The right to any and all claims and courses of action and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof with regard to any of the foregoing.

PATENT REEL: 034579 FRAME: 0432

issue to Assignee any Patents which i	may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.
ASSIGNOR:	The Antioch Company, LLC and its Affiliated Debtors Liquidating Trust
	By:
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	
On this 2/5t day of October, 20 be the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and described in the control of the cont) OUF OUF OUF OUF OUF OUF OUF OU
Ngtary Public (NOTARY SEAL)	LINDA C. GRINDE Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2015
ASSIGNEE:	Haramaki Holdings Limited
	By:
	Print Name:
	Its:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss
On this day of	, 2014, before me personally appeared
in and who executed the foregoing insact and deed.	to me known to be the person described strument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
Notary Public	

(NOTARY SEAL)

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

PATENT REEL: 034579 FRAME: 0433 Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee any Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	
	The Antioch Company, LLC and its Affiliated Debtors Liquidating Trust
	By: Print Name: Mark Hooley Its: Its Liquidating Trustee
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) ss)
	2014, before me personally appeared Mark Hooley to me known to o executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he deed.
Notary Public	
(NOTARY SEAL)	
STATE OF SS HOWG KON (By: Print Name: Mak Wing Han Winnie Teresing Its: One of the Company of the Co
COUNTY OF	2014, before me personally appeared **THINA** to me known to be the person described a strument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
Nicholas Eugene Francis Noisry Public Noisry Public Hong Kong S	fic "All Market of the Control of th

REEL: 034579 FRAME: 0434

SCHEDULE 1

TITLE	COUNTRY	ISSUE, EXP, REG
Strap for Photograph Album and Scrapbook	Australia	2001283515
Window Album	Australia	2005222978
Strap for Photograph Album and Scrapbook	Australia	2001835150
Method and Apparatus for Assembling Laminated Photograph Album Covers	Australia	1998093010
Paper Cutter	Canada	100294
Writing Guide	Canada	2595240
Layout Positioning Device	Canada	2747573
Permeable Plaster Mould	Canada	408355 (1942)
Circular Blade Unit	US	6,675,689
Writing Guide	US	7,137,206
Window Album	US	7,469,930
Cutting Cartridge	US	D464,244

PATENT REEL: 034579 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 12/23/2014